HVLS 2025-1 Geographic Distribution

State Loan Count

AK 7

AL 42
AR 25
AZ 8

CA 137
co 22
cT 62
DC 6

DE 16
FL 116
GA 47
HI 8

1A 13
ID 5

IL 88
IN 48
KS 14
KY 21
LA 46
MA 32
MD 124
ME 3

Ml 42
MN 23
MO 52
MS 51

As of August 12, 2024, Loan Count and ULB are approximate and may not add up due to rounding.

Values subject to change given additions/deletions to the eligible sale population.

ULB
In Millions
$2.48
$8.11
$4.58
$2.27
$51.55
$7.60
$24.01
$3.97
$4.75
$30.08
$11.90
$5.69
$2.34
$1.20
$29.72
$7.80
$2.56
$3.80
$10.38
$15.21
$46.31
$1.03
$8.39
$6.74
$10.37
$10.03

% Total

uLB
0.3%
1.1%
0.6%
0.3%
6.8%
1.0%
3.2%
0.5%
0.6%
4.0%
1.6%
0.8%
0.3%
0.2%
3.9%
1.0%
0.3%
0.5%
1.4%
2.0%
6.1%
0.1%
1.1%
0.9%
1.4%
1.3%

State

MT
NC
ND
NE
NH
NJ
NM
NV
NY
OH
OK
OR
PA
PR
RI
SC
SD
TN
X
uT
VA
VT
WA
WI
WV
WY
Total

ULB defined as Updated Loan Balance (Sum of Loan Balance and Servicing Advance Payments).

Loan Count

13
84
3
16
17
137
43
12
159
118
99
33
158
81
10
61

110
251

206

46
14

2749

ULB
In Millions
$3.70
$19.83
$0.41
$3.11
$5.29
$55.78
$11.52
$4.34
$66.40
$21.78
$17.10
$12.36
$37.48
$18.33
$3.56
$12.45
$0.15
$22.77
$48.95
$0.99
$57.27
$2.08
$0.59
$11.94
$2.35
$1.76
$755.15

% Total

uLB
0.5%
2.6%
0.1%
0.4%
0.7%
7.4%
1.5%
0.6%
8.8%
2.9%
2.3%
1.6%
5.0%
2.4%
0.5%
1.6%
0.0%
3.0%
6.5%
0.1%
7.6%
0.3%
0.1%
1.6%
0.3%
0.2%
100.0%



