State	Loan Count	ULB In Millions	% Total ULB	State	Loan Count	ULB In Millions	% Total ULB
AL	42	\$8.11	1.1%	NC	84	\$19.83	2.6%
AR	25	\$4.58	0.6%	ND	3	\$0.41	0.1%
AZ	8	\$2.27	0.3%	NE	16	\$3.11	0.4%
CA	137	\$51.55	6.8%	NH	17	\$5.29	0.7%
СО	22	\$7.60	1.0%	NJ	137	\$55.78	7.4%
СТ	62	\$24.01	3.2%	NM	43	\$11.52	1.5%
DC	6	\$3.97	0.5%	NV	12	\$4.34	0.6%
DE	16	\$4.75	0.6%	NY	159	\$66.40	8.8%
FL	116	\$30.08	4.0%	ОН	118	\$21.78	2.9%
GA	47	\$11.90	1.6%	ОК	99	\$17.10	2.3%
HI	8	\$5.69	0.8%	OR	33	\$12.36	1.6%
IA	13	\$2.34	0.3%	PA	158	\$37.48	5.0%
ID	5	\$1.20	0.2%	PR	81	\$18.33	2.4%
IL	88	\$29.72	3.9%	RI	10	\$3.56	0.5%
IN	48	\$7.80	1.0%	SC	61	\$12.45	1.6%
KS	14	\$2.56	0.3%	SD	1	\$0.15	0.0%
KY	21	\$3.80	0.5%	TN	110	\$22.77	3.0%
LA	46	\$10.38	1.4%	ТХ	251	\$48.95	6.5%
MA	32	\$15.21	2.0%	UT	2	\$0.99	0.1%
MD	124	\$46.31	6.1%	VA	206	\$57.27	7.6%
ME	3	\$1.03	0.1%	VT	6	\$2.08	0.3%
MI	42	\$8.39	1.1%	WA	2	\$0.59	0.1%
MN	23	\$6.74	0.9%	WI	46	\$11.94	1.6%
MO	52	\$10.37	1.4%	WV	14	\$2.35	0.3%
MS	51	\$10.03	1.3%	WY	9	\$1.76	0.2%
				Total	2749	\$755.15	100.0%

As of August 12, 2024, Loan Count and ULB are approximate and may not add up due to rounding.

Values subject to change given additions/deletions to the eligible sale population.

ULB defined as Updated Loan Balance (Sum of Loan Balance and Servicing Advance Payments).